12-5384

EM SUBMISSION NO.: 2012 EFM 005

PRESENTED: 8/3/12

ADOPTED: 8/13/12

1

## BY THE EMERGENCY FINANCIAL MANAGER:

## RESOLUTION TO EMPLOY THE SERVICES OF ROBERT ERLENBECK

By the authority granted the Emergency Financial Manager by Public Act 72, Robert Erlenbeck shall be employed by the City of Flint in the Finance Department performing assignments related to risk management and health insurance activities as directed by the Finance Director. Robert Erlenbeck's employment with the City of Flint shall be at the will of the Finance Director until such time as he determines that his employment shall cease.

Robert Erlenbeck shall be paid an hourly rate of \$38.00, paid in biweekly installments and subject to statutorily mandated employment benefits. Robert Erlenbeck shall not be entitled to overtime or any other fringe benefits of employment. Robert Erlenbeck shall not work more than 40 hours in any one week. The hours to be worked and his schedule shall be set by the Finance Director.

IT IS RESOLVED, that the Emergency Financial Manager shall, on behalf of the City of Flint, appoint Robert Erlenbeck at the rate of \$38.00/hour, with no fringe benefits. Compensation shall be drawn from appropriated funds to be identified by the Emergency Financial Manager. Further, Robert Erlenbeck's appointment in this capacity is subject to the parameters set forth above.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS/TO FINANCE:
m nx	Andel Ch
Peter M. Bade, Chief Legal Officer	Gerald Ambrose, Finance Director
EM DISPOSITION:	
/	
ENACT FAIL	DATED <u>&amp; -/3-/2-</u>
Punel /us	•
Edward J. Kurtz	
Emergency Financial Manager	